900659307 11/30/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM691229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900653276	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal Windows Direct, Inc.		02/01/2020	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Windows Direct, LLC
Street Address:	24801 Rockside Road
City:	Bedford Heights
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44146
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3242289	THE PRICE REFLECTS WHEN YOU BUY DIRECT
Registration Number:	4524232	UNIVERSAL WINDOWS DIRECT
Registration Number:	3242181	UNISHIELD
Registration Number:	4782517	I LOVE MY WINDOWS
Registration Number:	4881629	YOU'LL BE SAYING I LOVE MY WINDOWS
Registration Number:	4880530	YOU'LL BE SAYING I MY WINDOWS!
Registration Number:	4877243	UNIVERSAL WINDOWS DIRECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165925009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165925000

Email: trademarks@tuckerellis.com

Correspondent Name: Tucker Ellis, LLP
Address Line 1: 950 Main Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016030-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather M. Barnes

900659307 REEL: 007493 FRAME: 0829

SIGNATURE:	/Heather M. Barnes/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021	
Total Attachments: 15		
source=UWD - Conversion Paperwork#r	page1.tif	
source=UWD - Conversion Paperwork#p	page2.tif	
source=UWD - Conversion Paperwork#p	page3.tif	
source=UWD - Conversion Paperwork#p	page4.tif	
source=UWD - Conversion Paperwork#p	page5.tif	
source=UWD - Conversion Paperwork#r	page6.tif	
source=UWD - Conversion Paperwork#page7.tif		
source=UWD - Conversion Paperwork#page8.tif		
source=UWD - Conversion Paperwork#page9.tif		
source=UWD - Conversion Paperwork#page10.tif		
source=UWD - Conversion Paperwork#page11.tif		
source=UWD - Conversion Paperwork#page12.tif		
source=UWD - Conversion Paperwork#page13.tif		
source=Registered IP 10-26-21#page1.tif		

source = CoverSheet #page 1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007493 FRAME: 0830

Form 700 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 | Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

Certificate for Conversion for Entities Converting Within or Off the Records of the Ohio Secretary of State

Filing Fee: \$99
Form Must Be Typed

(CHECK ONLY ONE	(1,) BOX)
-----------------	-----	--------

(1) Secretary of State	(2) Secretary of State (187-VXX)
Name of the converting entity UNIVERSAL WINDOWS D	PIRECT, INC.
Jurisdiction of Formation	
Charter/Registration Number 1394589	
The converting entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)	
Domestic Nonprofit Corporation	Partnership
	Domestic Limited Partnership
Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	Foreign Limited Partnership
Foreign For-Profit Corporation	Domestic Limited Liability Partnership
Domestic Nonprofit Limited Liability Company	Foreign Limited Liability Partnership
Foreign Nonprofit Limited Liability Company	
Domestic For-Profit Limited Liability Company	
Foreign For-Profit Limited Liability Company	
The converting entity hereby states that it has complied with a and that those laws permit the conversion.	Ill laws in the jurisdiction under which it exists

TRADEMARKRevised: 06/2019
REEL: 007493 FRAME: 0831

Name of the converted entity	Universal Windows [Direct, LLC		
Jurisdiction of Formation	Ohio			
The converted entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)				
Domestic For-Profit Corp	ooration			
Domestic Professional A If Domestic For-Profit Cor of shares		: Professional Associatio	on, please indicate to	otal number
Foreign Nonprofit Corpo	ration		Partnership	
Foreign For-Profit Corpo	ration] Domestic Limite	d Partnership
Domestic Nonprofit Limit	ed Liability Company] Foreign Limited	Partnership
Foreign Nonprofit Limited	d Liability Company		Domestic Limite	d Liability Partnership
Domestic For-Profit Limit	ted Liability Company	y E] Foreign Limited	Liability Partnership
Foreign For-Profit Limite	d Liability Company			
request. William H. Barr III Name 24801 Rockside Road Mailing Address Bedford Heights City			Ohio State	44146 Zip Code
Required information that must	accompany conver	sion certificate if how		
If the converting entity is a domest address of the statutory agent upo	ic or foreign entity that	at will not be licensed	in Ohio, provide th	e name and
Mailing Address				1
			ОН	
City			State	ZIP Code
See instructions for additional fi (1) the conversion create (2) the converted entity i (3) if a domestic corpora	es a new domestic e s a foreign entity th	entity, at desires to transac		

TRADEMARK evised: 06/2019
REEL: 007493 FRAME: 0832

By signing and submitting this form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the requisite authority to execute this document.		
Required	William H. Barr III, Authorized Representative	
Must be signed by an authorized representative.	Signature	
	Argo Holdings, LLC	
	By (if applicable)	
	William H. Barr III, Authorized Representative	
	Print Name	
	Circum-Marie	
	Signature	
	By (if applicable)	
	Print Name	
	Signature	
	By (if applicable)	
	Print Name	

TRADEMARKRevised: 06/2019
REEL: 007493 FRAME: 0833

Complete the	information	in this section.
--------------	-------------	------------------

Universal Windows Direct, Inc.

AFFIDAVIT

In lieu of dissolution releases from various governmental authorities.

Nam	e of Corporation		
The undersigned, being first duly sworn, declares that on agencies was advised IN WRITING of the scheduled date acknowledgement by the corporation of the applicability of	e of filing of the Certificate and was	adviced IN MOITING of the	
Agency Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation 30 W. Spring Street Columbus, Ohio 43215 Date Notified (MM/DD/YYYY) 01/29/2020	Agency Ohio Job & Family Services Status and Liability Section Data Correspondence Control Fax: 614-752-4811 Phone: 614-466-2319	Date Notified (MM/DD/YYYY) 01/29/2020	
* Only required for domestic for-profit corporations	Overnight Address; P.O. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413	Regular Address: P.O. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413	
Agency Ohio Department of Taxation Taxpayer Services/Tax Release Unit P.O. Box 182382 Columbus, OH 43218-2382 Dissolution@tax.state.oh.us * Complete this date notified field only if the corporation is a domestic non-profit corporation or foreign corporation. * Note: Domestic for-profit corporations must submit with this filing a Certificate of Tax Clearance issued by the Ohio Department of Taxation.	The corporation is not required to pay or the in department of taxation has not assessed any personal property tax.		
Note: This affidavit must be signed by one or more person		officer of the corporation.	
	Title Co-CEO		
William H. Barr III Name			
24801 Rockside Road			
Mailing Address			
Bedford Heights, Ohio 44146	Ohi	o 44146	
City	Stat		

Form 700

Seal

Page 5 of 8

Sworn to and subscribed in my , resence on the the (MM/DDA)

Notary Public

Last Revised: 06/2019

ZIP Code

State

Date Commission Expires (MM/DD/YYYY)

RECORDED: 11/01/2021

ARAH MICHELLE WILSON Notary Public State of Ohlo

My Comm. Expires November 18, 2024